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CENSES, Notwithstanding the limitations contained in Minnesota Stat-
utes, Section 340.11, Subdivision 7, or any other law, the city of Island
View, in Koochiching county, may issue two on-sale licenses for the
sale of intoxicating liquor in addition to the number of licenses autho-
rized therein.

Sec. 2. This act is effective upon approval by the governing body
of the city of Island View and upon compliance with the provisions of
Minnesota Statutes, Section 645.021.

Approved March 15, 1974.

CHAPTER 147—H.F.No.2876

An act relating to the state college board; including a student or recent grad-
uate on its membership; amending Minnesota Statutes 1971, Section 136.12.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MIN-
NESOTA:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1971, Section 136.12, is amended to
read:

136.12 STATE COLLEGES; BOARD; ADDED MEMBER. The edu-
cational management of the state colleges is vested in a board of eight-
nine directors who, with the commissioner of education shall consti-
tute the state college board. Such directors shall be appointed by the
governor, subject to confirmation by the senate, for a term of six years
except as hereafter provided . The governor shall in like manner fill for

dents of the same county.

All directors of the state college board on the effective date of this
section shall serve until the expiration of the terms for which they
were appointed. Thereafter the terms of the directors shall be as pre-
scribed in this paragraph. Three of the directors to be appointed in
1965 shall be appointed for a term expiring January 1, 1969; the other
director to be appointed in 1965 shall be appointed for a term expiring
January 1, 1971; two of the directors to be appointed in 1967 shall be
appointed for a term expiring January 1, 1971; and the other two direc-
tors to be appointed in 1967 shall be appomted to a term expiring Jan-
uary 1, 1973 ; and the student or recent graduate director shall be ap-
pointed to a term expiring January 1, 1977 . Thereafter all directors
shall be appointed for six year terms , with the exception of the stu-
dent or recent graduate director, who shall be appointed for two year
terms |
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All directors shall serve until their successors are appointed and
qualified.

Sec. 2. This act is effective upon final enactment.

Approved March 15, 1974,

CHAPTER 1486—H.F.No.2888
[Not Coded]

An act relating to the city of Mantorville; authorizing the issuance of an on-
sale liquor license.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MIN-
NESOTA:

Section 1. MANTORVILLE, CITY OF; ON-SALE LIQUOR LI-
CENSE. Notwithstanding the requirements of Minnesota Statutes
1971, Section 340.353, Subdivision 5, or any other law to the contrary,
the city of Mantorville may issue an on-sale license for the sale of in-
toxicating liquor without discontinuing operation of its municipal on-
sale or off-sale operations. The requirements as to type of premises to
be licensed and voter approval as contained in section 340.353, subdi-
vision 5, shalt apply to the license issued pursuant to this section.

Sec. 2. This act shall be effective upon approval by the city coun-
cil of the city of Mantorville and upon compliance with the provisions
of Minnesota Statutes, Section 645.021.

Approved March 15, 1974,

CHAPTER 149—H.F.No.2908

An act relating to reimbursable examinations and audits by the state auditor;
authorizing contracting for accounting and technical personne! and permitting the
use of the revolving fund therefor; amending Minnesota Statutes 1971, Section

215.225.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MIN-
NESOTA: )

Section ]. Minnesota Statutes 1971, Section 215.225, is amended
to read:

215.225 STATE AUDITOR; COSTS OF EXAMINATIONS AND
AUDITS; REVOLVING FUND. The revolving fund established by Laws
1947, Chapter 634, Section 24, shall be used to empley provide person-
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